
Class No Driver Car Rgn Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best
1T ssr 80 Larry Brady 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 KC DNF DNF 47.412+1 44.599 45.704 44.599
2 ssr 180 Jeremy Brady 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 — DNF 49.743 46.564 46.639 46.899 46.564
1T ss 76 Cody Grissom 2018 Chevrolet Corvette Okla 49.815+1 46.415 46.070 46.778+1 DNF 46.070

2 ss 76 Mark Grissom 2018 Chevrolet Corvette Okla 50.308+1 47.704 47.211 46.992 47.281 46.992

1T as 77 Cindy Dykhouse 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Okla 73.460+2 50.732 51.949+1 50.352 55.997+3 50.352
2 as 71 Jonny Hughes 2014 Chev. Corvette Stingray — 59.810+2 51.247 53.315+1 DNF 52.284 51.247
1T bs 70 Jason Stockton 2006 Porsche Cayman S Wich 47.990 46.977 46.286 46.282 46.177 46.177
2 bs 77 Randy Puls 1995 Chevrolet Corvette Wich DNF 51.789+1 49.722 48.532 49.255 48.532
3 bs 11 Christian Ortiz Torres 2016 Subaru WRX STI Okla 55.115 53.380 53.016 52.191 54.195+1 52.191
1T bsl 77 Susan Puls 1995 Chevrolet Corvette Wich 54.940 55.637 56.542 56.208+1 52.656 52.656

1T cs 27 Mark Jensen Jr. 2013 Mazda MX5 Okla 51.522+1 DNF 47.842 49.994+1 48.331 47.842

2 cs 17 Paul Martinez 2007 Mazda MX5 Okla 50.157 48.752 47.883 49.149 50.082+1 47.883
3 cs 14 Tom Needham 2006 Mazda MX5 NeOk DNF DNF 58.104 DNF DNF 58.104
1T es 80 Pax Rolfe 2000 Mazda Miata NeOk 48.433+1 48.522+1 46.095 53.045+3 48.256+1 46.095
2T es 16 Mason Smith 2000 Mazda Miata Sal 49.946 48.592 46.429 50.633+2 50.971+2 46.429
3T es 89 Alec Goldsmith 1992 Mazda Miata Okla DNF 47.615 48.046 46.875 47.544 46.875
4 es 41 Rocky Entriken Jr. 2000 Mazda Miata Sal 50.230+1 48.704 48.310 49.265+1 46.960 46.960

5 es 3 Ruben Sedillo 1992 Mazda Miata Okla 48.814 47.491 47.705 DNF 51.920+2 47.491
6 es 6 Bill Burnham 2001 Mazda miata Ark 50.825 49.700 47.762 47.647 65.375+3 47.647

7 es 48 Henry Brillhart Mazda Miata Wich DNF 51.967 DNF 54.191+1 DNF 51.967

1T esl 28 Sharon Brillhart 2003 Mazda Miata Wich 50.869 DNF 52.620+1 51.327 50.303 50.303
1T hs 186 Shawn Adams 2014 Ford Fiesta ST Okla 48.687 49.956+1 50.454+1 48.048 49.656+1 48.048
2 hs 86 Jessalyn Adams 2014 Ford Fiesta ST Okla 50.947 53.250+1 49.680 48.927 49.292 48.927
3 hs 87 Mitchell Russell 2016 Ford Focus S NeOk 51.221 51.013 50.278 DNF 50.143 50.143
1T stu 97 Kevin Murphy 2005 Mitsubishi Lancer 8 NeOk 47.311+1 48.375+2 45.735+1 44.024 43.474 43.474
1T str 4 Brett Hutchens 2006 Mazda MX5 NeOk 49.019 49.980+1 47.904 47.045 45.878 45.878

2 str 44 Kevin Hutchens 2006 Mazda MX5 NeOk 50.581 50.747+1 47.809 DNF 48.140 47.809

1T sts 171 Michelle Seelig 1990 Honda Civic Si Okla 48.626+1 46.568 44.945 46.857+1 43.844 43.844
2T sts 71 Daniel Seelig 1990 Honda Civic Si Okla DNF 45.851 50.075+2 47.071+1 45.458 45.458
3 sts 18 Anthony Toledano 1992 Acura Integra KC 51.069+1 48.026 48.680 48.432 47.696 47.696
4 sts 16 Stephen French 1992 Acura Integra KC 55.708 51.466 50.724+1 48.244 DNF 48.244
1T sth 4 Brian Fipps 2008 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 NeOk 47.560+1 45.577 45.118 45.161 46.468+1 45.118

2 sth 77 Eric Hunter 2007 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 NeOk 49.042 48.532 48.205 47.540 46.957 46.957

3 sth 22 Darci Thomas 2016 Hyundai Veloster Rally Okla 54.570 51.724 49.711 49.957 48.780 48.780

1T camc 173 W B Sephus 2014 Ford Mustang GT Okla 46.797+1 44.791 46.134+1 43.004 45.529+1 43.004
2T camc 171 Tyler Garling 2001 Ford Mustang GT Okla 47.024+1 44.631 44.295 44.028 47.558+2 44.028
3 camc 73 Meredith Evans 2014 Ford Mustang GT Okla 48.900 47.717 49.015+1 46.422 50.457+2 46.422
4 camc 43 Jon Pennington 2003 Ford Mustang Okla 51.919+1 48.599 48.755 47.936 47.801 47.801
1T cams 12 William Twelves 2016 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Okla 44.888 43.785 45.422+1 42.829 68.269+4 42.829

2T cams 199 Mark Council 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Okla 49.186+2 44.726 44.213 48.171+1 44.085 44.085
3T cams 196 Joey Green 2005 Chevrolet Corvette Neb 51.848+2 45.462 47.568+1 45.471 44.835 44.835
4 cams 14 Jeff Potts 2008 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Okla 48.627 46.757 46.696 46.461 45.524 45.524
5 cams 99 Cameron Smith 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Okla 47.881 DNF 45.749 46.187 DNF 45.749
6 cams 11 Paul Dykhouse 2006 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Okla DNF 49.555 47.885 53.811+3 49.895+1 47.885

7 cams 96 Shane Hutsell 2005 Chevrolet Corvette Kan 51.564+1 DNF 48.796 48.558 50.572+1 48.558
1T ssp 37 Cameron Campbell 2015 Dodge Viper GT Okla 50.061 50.013+1 DNF 47.756 51.438+2 47.756
1T csp 8 Sean Dudgeon 1995 Mazda Miata Okla 48.938+1 47.555+1 47.436+1 44.385 48.385+2 44.385

2 csp 65 Griffin Clement 1994 Mazda Miata Tex 52.370+1 50.214+1 50.924+2 47.745 47.793 47.745
3 csp 9 Abigail Hovorka 1994 Mazda Miata Okla 54.569 51.784 50.879 50.036 50.302 50.036
1T dsp 84 James Stowers 1991 Mazda Miata NeOk 46.544 48.142 46.714 48.248+1 46.847 46.544

2 dsp 4 Richard Stowers 1991 Mazda Miata NeOk 52.477+1 49.759 51.304+1 49.329+1 50.832+1 49.329+1
1T ssm 117 Jim Feinberg 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Okla 58.185+2 50.219 50.161+1 57.472+2 50.663+2 50.161+1

2 ssm 25 Israel Brumback 1992 Mazda Miata Okla 55.144 54.938 75.254+1 51.353 54.623+1 51.353
1T sm 42 Connor Pruitt 2006 Subaru WRX Okla 51.115 48.285 48.490 46.375 46.107 46.107
2 sm 11 Martin Wallace 2011 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X NeOk 49.243 48.277 50.155+1 47.643 47.095 47.095

3 sm 94 Bill McCreight Toyota Supra Twin Turbo Okla DNF DNF 59.541+1 56.459 DNF 56.459

1T smf 34 Kevin Knop 2015 Ford Focus ST Okla DNF 47.981+1 45.129 47.370+1 44.775 44.775
1T xp 193 Brian Tefft Jr. 1992 Mazda Miata Sal 46.138+1 45.299+1 42.049 45.362+1 43.325+1 42.049

2 xp 93 Brian Tefft Sr 1992 Mazda Miata Kan 50.791+2 48.041+2 47.015+1 DNF 44.696 44.696

3 xp 32 Steve Gilbertson 1990 Nissan 300ZX TwinTurboOkla 50.626+1 DNF DNF 45.307 45.070 45.070
1T cp 49 Albert Hermans 1997 Ford Mustang Cobra KC 49.702 48.156 47.716 48.621 47.785 47.716

Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series
Round #3 -- Remington Park -- Oklahoma City, Okla.

Oklahoma Region - Sat. 5-19-2018
Final Results



Class No Driver Car Rgn Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best

T1 ssr 80 Larry Brady 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 KC 51.553+1 49.310 48.698 51.420+1 48.511 48.511

2 ssr 180 Jeremy Brady 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 — 55.342+1 51.286 50.713 49.584 49.928 49.584

T1 ss 76 Mark Grissom 2018 Chevrolet Corvette Okla 53.802 51.990 51.063 57.453+3 50.906 50.906

2 ss 76 Cody Grissom 2018 Chevrolet Corvette Okla DNF 55.704+2 52.993+1 53.124+1 51.195 51.195

T1 bs 70 Jason Stockton 2006 Porsche Cayman S Wich 58.199 57.343 54.370 52.186 51.625 51.625

2 bs 77 Randy Puls 1995 Chevrolet Corvette Wich 65.168 56.886 55.383 53.075 56.723+2 53.075

3 bs 11 Christian Ortiz Torres 2016 Subaru WRX STI Okla DNF 67.931 64.635 62.024 59.609 59.609

T1 bsl 77 Susan Puls 1995 Chevrolet Corvette Wich DNF DNF 59.167 57.668 57.410 57.410

T1 cs 17 Paul Martinez 2007 Mazda MX5 Okla 53.720 53.492 53.338 52.293 52.197 52.197

2 cs 27 Mark Jensen Jr. 2013 Mazda MX5 Okla DNF 58.343 56.208 58.145+1 52.717 52.717

T1 es 3 Ruben Sedillo 1992 Mazda Miata Okla 59.278 56.582 54.341 52.333 50.597 50.597

T2 es 89 Alec Goldsmith 1992 Mazda Miata Okla 64.820+1 57.298 53.998 51.679 50.740 50.740

3 es 80 Pax Rolfe 2000 Mazda Miata NeOk 58.707 54.827 52.329 51.732 52.801+1 51.732

4 es 6 Bill Burnham 2001 Mazda miata Ark 61.607 57.582 54.638 54.245 52.620 52.620

5 es 41 Rocky Entriken 2000 Mazda Miata Sal 65.535+1 56.695 56.271+1 80.716 54.607+1 54.607+1

6 es 48 Henry Brillhart Mazda Miata Wich 64.163 60.469 57.240 55.754 DNF 55.754

T1 esl 28 Sharon Brillhart 2003 Mazda Miata Wich 61.315 60.907 57.203 55.358 54.400 54.400

T1 hs 186 Shawn Adams 2014 Ford Fiesta ST Okla 61.308 56.444 54.000 53.163 51.714 51.714

T2 hs 87 Mitchell Russell 2016 Ford Focus S NeOk 56.297 56.623 54.260 54.061 DNF 54.061

3 hs 86 Jessalyn Adams 2014 Ford Fiesta ST Okla 65.105+1 60.760 55.833 58.890+1 56.634+1 55.833

4 hs 17 Mark Sprayberry 2007 Honda Civic LX Okla 64.008 62.376 59.810 58.396 57.293 57.293

T1 stu 97 Kevin Murphy 2005 Mitsubishi Lancer 8 NeOk 60.294+1 56.864 53.242 51.693 50.099 50.099

T1 str 44 Kevin Hutchens 2006 Mazda MX5 NeOk 56.849 53.236 51.483 53.654+1 51.118 51.118

2 str 4 Brett Hutchens 2006 Mazda MX5 NeOk 64.578 69.270 57.333 55.365 52.899 52.899

T1 sts 71 Daniel Seelig 1990 Honda Civic Si Okla 74.069+2 55.096 57.225+2 54.328+2 50.061 50.061

T2 sts 171 Michelle Seelig 1990 Honda Civic Si Okla 64.844+2 56.000+1 51.323 53.527+2 51.588+1 51.323

3 sts 16 Stephen French 1992 Acura Integra KC 68.306 58.613 55.808 53.957 51.459 51.459

4 sts 18 Anthony Toledano 1992 Acura Integra KC 59.556 57.213 54.484 53.013 54.241+1 53.013

T1 sth 4 Brian Fipps 2008 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 NeOk 56.872 53.931 50.967 49.778 49.584 49.584

2 sth 22 Darci Thomas 2016 Hyundai Veloster Rally Okla 63.854 59.006 57.406+1 54.946 53.870 53.870

3 sth 77 Eric Hunter 2007 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3 NeOk 63.869 59.872 54.605 54.550 56.341 54.550

T1 camc 171 Tyler Garling 2001 Ford Mustang GT Okla 52.478+1 48.504 47.700 51.818+2 48.424 47.700

T2 camc 173 W B Sephus 2014 Ford Mustang GT Okla 53.076+2 49.397 51.895+2 48.640 47.999 47.999

3 camc 73 Meredith Evans 2014 Ford Mustang GT Okla DNF DNF 55.107+2 50.725 50.652 50.652

4 camc 43 Jon Pennington 2003 Ford Mustang Okla 53.338 DNF 50.749 52.055+1 50.825 50.749

5 camc 94 Harvie Austin 1995 Ford Mustang Okla DNF DNF DNF 60.496 61.743+1 60.496

T1 cams 96 Joey Green 2005 Chevrolet Corvette Neb 50.401 51.360+1 47.921 51.666+2 48.197 47.921

T2 cams 12 William Twelves 2016 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Okla 50.184 49.244 48.357 48.096 48.077 48.077

3 cams 2 Mark Council 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Okla 60.637 50.104 50.563+1 49.248 49.109 49.109

4 cams 196 Shane Hutsell 2005 Chevrolet Corvette Kan DNF DNF 57.395 52.594 51.836 51.836

T1 ssp 37 Cameron Campbell 2015 Dodge Viper GT Okla 58.765+1 52.576 52.658 52.503 52.224 52.224

T1 csp 65 Griffin Clement 1994 Mazda Miata Tex 67.473+2 64.032+1 55.684 54.580 54.074 54.074

2 csp 9 Abigail Hovorka 1994 Mazda Miata Okla 62.537 61.489 64.343+2 55.966 55.864 55.864

T1 dsp 84 James Stowers 1991 Mazda Miata NeOk 63.034+1 DNF 55.063 53.906 53.214 53.214

2 dsp 4 Richard Stowers 1991 Mazda Miata NeOk DNF 62.724+1 57.464 56.306 57.668+1 56.306

T1 ssm 1 Cameron Smith 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Okla 52.551 51.793 54.048 51.020 51.114 51.020

2 ssm 13 Denton Raabe 2000 Honda S2000 Okla DNF DNF 57.717 56.220 55.500 55.500

3 ssm 25 Israel Brumback 1992 Mazda Miata Okla 59.923 DNF 59.177 56.669 56.910 56.669

T1 sm 11 Martin Wallace 2011 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo XNeOk 64.141 DNF 55.048 53.508 53.390 53.390

2 sm 94 Bill McCreight Toyota Supra Twin Turbo Okla DNF DNF DNS DNS DNS DNF

T1 smf 34 Kevin Knop 2015 Ford Focus ST Okla 60.993 65.917+1 54.753+1 52.406 49.527 49.527

T1 xp 193 Brian Tefft Jr. 1992 Mazda Miata Sal 49.292 49.362+1 47.779 DNF 48.990+1 47.779

T2 xp 7 Lewis Durbin 2011 BMW M3 Okla 54.525 51.088 50.170 49.881 49.134 49.134

3 xp 32 Steve Gilbertson 1990 Nissan 300ZX Twin TurboOkla 52.518 50.553 49.419 50.176 49.239 49.239

4 xp 93 Brian Tefft Sr 1992 Mazda Miata Kan DNF 51.767 59.502 50.655+1 55.149 50.655+1

T1 cp 49 Albert Hermans 1997 Ford Mustang Cobra KC 53.696 52.571 52.328 52.329 52.897 52.328

Solo Performance Specialties/R&S Racing Midwest Division Solo Series
Round #4 -- Remington Park -- Oklahoma City, Okla.

Oklahoma Region - Sun. 5-20-2018
Final Results



Results
Oklahoma Region SCCA Event #4 20 May 2018

ScoreCourse 1Rgn,DivTire MfgCar, SponsorDriver's name, TownNbrPos

www.ProntoTimingSystem.com

Main Category
Extreme Trophies: 3Drivers: 9

96 Joey Green 2005 Chevrolet CorvetteT 1
(CAMS 0.831)

50.401 51.360(1) 47.921  39.822
51.666(2) 48.197

12 William Twelves 2016 Chevrolet Corvette Z0T 2
(CAMS 0.831)

50.184 49.244 48.357  39.952
48.096 48.077

80 Larry Brady 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z0T 3
(SSR 0.838)

DNF 51.553(1) 49.310  40.652
48.698 51.420(1) 48.511

2 Mark Council 2002 Chevrolet Corvette4
(CAMS 0.831)Vorshlag Motorsports

60.637 50.104 50.563(1)  40.810
49.248 49.109

180 Jeremy Brady 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z05
(SSR 0.838)

55.342(1) 51.286 50.713  41.551
49.584 49.928

76 Cody Grissom 2018 Chevrolet Corvette Gr6
(SS 0.817)

DNF 55.704(2) 52.993(1)  41.826
53.124(1) 51.195

196 Shane Hutsell 2005 Chevrolet Corvette7
(CAMS 0.831)

DNF DNF 57.395  43.076
52.594 51.836

1 Cameron Smith 2002 Chevrolet Corvette8
(SSM 0.871)

52.551 51.793 54.048  44.438
51.020 51.114

37 Cameron Campbell 2015 Dodge Viper GT9
(SSP 0.852)

58.765(1) 52.576 52.658  44.495
52.503 52.224

Sport Trophies: 4Drivers: 11
3 Ruben Sedillo 1992 Mazda MiataT 1

(ES 0.787)
59.278 56.582 54.341  39.820
52.333 50.597

Bridgestone

89 Alec Goldsmith 1992 Mazda MiataT 2
(ES 0.787)

64.820(1) 57.298 53.998  39.932
51.679 50.740

Bridgestone

80 Pax Rolfe 2000 Mazda MiataT 3
(ES 0.787)

58.707 54.827 52.329  40.713
51.732 52.801(1)

BFGoodrich

6 Bill Burnham 2001 Mazda miataT 4
(ES 0.787)

61.607 57.582 54.638  41.412
54.245 52.620

70 Jason Stockton 2006 Porsche Cayman S5
(BS 0.808)

58.199 57.343 54.370  41.713
52.186 51.625

27 Mark Jensen Jr. 2013 Mazda mx-56
(CS 0.805)

DNF 58.343 56.208  42.437
58.145(1) 52.717

Bridgestone

77 Randy Puls 1995 Chevrolet Corvette7
(BS 0.808)

65.168 DNF 56.886  42.885
55.383 53.075 56.723(2)

Dunlop

41 Rocky Entriken  MAzda Miata8
(ES 0.787)

65.535(1) 56.695 56.271(1)  42.976
80.716 54.607(1)

4 Brett Hutchens 2006 Mazda MX59
(STR 0.823)

64.578 69.270 57.333  43.536
55.365 52.899

48 Henry Brillhart 0 Mazda MIATA10
(ES 0.787)

64.163 60.469 57.240  43.878
55.754 DNF

9 Abigail Hovorka 1994 Mazda Miata11
(CSP 0.857)

62.537 61.489 64.343(2)  47.875
55.966 55.864

Tuner Trophies: 4Drivers: 11
4 Brian Fipps 2008 Mazda Mazdaspeed 3T 1

(STH 0.811)
56.872 53.931 50.967  40.221
49.778 49.594

186 Shawn Adams 2014 Ford Fiesta STT 2
(HS 0.781)

61.308 DNF 56.444  40.389
54.000 53.163 51.714

Bridgestone

71 Daniel Seelig 1990 Honda Civic SiT 3
(STS 0.810)

74.069(2) 55.096 57.225(2)  40.549
54.328(2) 50.061

Bridgestone

34 Kevin Knop 2015 Ford Focus STT 4
(SMF 0.839)

60.993 65.917(1) 54.753(1)  41.553
52.406 49.527

Hankook
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Results
Oklahoma Region SCCA Event #4 20 May 2018

ScoreCourse 1Rgn,DivTire MfgCar, SponsorDriver's name, TownNbrPos
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171 Michelle Seelig 1990 Honda Civic Si5
(STS 0.810)

64.844(2) 56.000(1) 51.323  41.572
53.527(2) 51.588(1)

Bridgestone

16 Stephen French 1992 Acura Integra6
(STS 0.810)

68.306 58.613 55.808  41.682
53.957 51.459

Bridgestone

18 Anthony Toledano 1992 Acura Integra7
(STS 0.810)

59.556 57.213 54.484  42.941
53.013 54.241(1)

Bridgestone

86 Jessalyn Adams 2014 Ford Fiesta ST8
(HS 0.781)

65.105(1) 60.760 55.833  43.606
58.890(1) 56.634(1)

Bridgestone

22 Darci Thomas 2016 Hyundai Veloster Ral9
(STH 0.811)

63.854 59.006 57.406(1)  43.689
54.946 53.870

77 Eric Hunter 2007 Mazda Mazdaspeed 310
(STH 0.811)

63.869 59.872 54.605  44.240
54.550 56.341

Bridgestone

17 Mark Sprayberry 2007 Honda Civic LX11
(HS 0.781)

64.008 62.376 59.810  44.746
58.396 57.293

Bridgestone

American Muscle Trophies: 3Drivers: 9
171 Tyler Garling 2001 Ford Mustang GTT 1

(CAMC 0.816)
52.478(1) 48.504 47.700  38.923
51.818(2) 48.424

BFGoodrich

173 W B Sephus 2014 Ford Rusturd GTT 2
(CAMC 0.816)

53.076(2) 49.397 51.895(2)  39.167
48.640 47.999

BFGoodrich

73 Meredith Evans 2014 Ford Rusturd GTT 3
(CAMC 0.816)

DNF DNF 55.107(2)  41.332
50.725 50.652

BFGoodrich

43 Jon Pennington 2003 Ford Mustang4
(CAMC 0.816)

53.338 DNF 50.749  41.411
52.055(1) 50.825

Bridgestone

49 Albert Hermans 1997 Ford Mustang Cobra5
(CP 0.847)

53.696 52.571 52.328  44.322
52.329 52.897

Hoosier

69 Greg Blocker 2016 Ford Shelby GT3506
(CAMC 0.816)

No Time

169 Zac Blocker 2016 Ford Shelby GT3507
(CAMC 0.816)

No Time

165 Dwight (Thomas) Feuerbor 2001 Ford Cobra8
(CAMC 0.816)

No TimeBFGoodrich

182 Derek Mason 1999 Ford Slobra9
(CAMC 0.816)

No Time

Grand Touring Trophies: 2Drivers: 5
97 Kevin Murphy 2005 Mitsubishi Lancer 8T 1

(STU 0.824)
60.294(1) 56.864 53.242  41.282
51.693 50.099

84 James Stowers 1991 Mazda MiataT 2
(DSP 0.835)

63.034(1) DNF 55.063  44.434
53.906 53.214

BFGoodrich

11 Martin Wallace 2011 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3
(SM 0.853)

64.141 DNF 55.048  45.542
53.508 53.390

94 Bill McCreight 0 Toyota Supra Twin Turb4
(SM 0.853)

DNF DNF No TimeToyo

42 Connor Pruitt 2006 Subaru WRX5
(SM 0.853)
No Time

Race Trophies: 2Drivers: 5
193 Brian Tefft Jr. 1992 Mazda MiataT 1

(XP 0.884)
49.292 49.362(1) 47.779  42.237
DNF 48.990(1)

Hoosier

7 Lewis durbin 2011 BMW m3T 2
(XP 0.884)

54.525 51.088 50.170  43.434
49.881 49.134

Hoosier

32 Steve Gilbertson 1990 Nissan 300ZX Twin T3
(XP 0.884)

52.518 50.553 49.419  43.527
50.176 49.239

Bridgestone

Page 2 of 36/6/2018   8:09:35AM
www.ProntoTimingSystem.com

Pronto Timing System



Results
Oklahoma Region SCCA Event #4 20 May 2018

ScoreCourse 1Rgn,DivTire MfgCar, SponsorDriver's name, TownNbrPos
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93 Brian Tefft Sr 1992 Mazda Miata4
(XP 0.884)

DNF 51.767 59.502  44.779
50.655(1) 55.149

73 Darren Garvin 1973 Datsun 240z5
(XP 0.884)
No Time

Ladies Trophies: 1Drivers: 2
28 Sharon Brillhart 2003 Mazda MiataT 1

(ES 0.787)
61.315 60.907 57.203  42.813
55.358 54.400

Bridgestone

77 Susan Puls 1995 Chevrolet Corvette2
(BS 0.808)

DNF DNF 59.167  46.387
RRN 57.668 57.410

Dunlop

Masters Trophies: 3Drivers: 8
76 mark grissom 2018 Chevrolet corvetteT 1

(SS 0.817)
53.802 51.990 51.063  41.590
57.453(3) 50.906

Bridgestone

17 Paul Martinez 2007 Mazda MX-5T 2
(CS 0.805)

53.720 53.492 53.338  42.019
RRN 52.293 52.197

BFGoodrich

44 Kevin Hutchens 2006 Mazda mx-5T 3
(STR 0.823)

56.849 53.236 51.483  42.070
RRN 53.654(1) 51.118

Hankook

87 Mitchell Russell 2016 Ford Focus S4
(HS 0.781)

56.297 56.623 54.260  42.222
54.061 DNF

4 Richard Stowers 1991 Mazda Miata5
(DSP 0.835)

DNF 62.724(1) 57.464  47.016
56.306 57.668(1)

BFGoodrich

77 Cindy Dykhouse 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
(AS 0.814)
No TimeBridgestone

11 Paul Dykhouse 2006 Chevrolet Corvette Z07
(CAMS 0.831)

No TimeBFGoodrich

117 Jim Feinberg 2004 Chevrolet Corvette8
(SSM 0.871)
No Time

Novice Trophies: 3Drivers: 7
65 Griffin Clement 1994 Mazda MiataT 1

(CSP 0.857)
67.473(2) 64.032(1) 55.684  46.341
54.580 54.074

11 Christian Ortiz Torres 2016 Subaru WRX STIT 2
(BS 0.808)

DNF 67.931 64.635  48.164
62.024 59.609

13 Denton Raabe 2000 Honda 2000T 3
(SSM 0.871)

DNF DNF 57.717  48.341
56.220 55.500

Goodyear

25 israel brumback 1992 Mazda Miata4
(SSM 0.871)

59.923 DNF 59.177  49.359
56.669 56.910

Falken

94 Harvie Austin 1995 Ford Mustang5
(CAMC 0.816)

DNF DNF DNF  49.365
60.496 61.743(1)

192 Caitlin Murphy 2017 Subaru Impreza6
(HS 0.781)
No Time

14 Tom Needham 2006 Mazda MIATA MX5 G7
(CS 0.805)
No TimeBFGoodrich
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Overall Indexed Results
Oklahoma Region SCCA Event #4 20 May 2018

Pos Name Class Number Total Time Index TimeIndex
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From TopFrom Previous
1 Tyler Garling A 171 47.700 0.816 38.923  -  - 
2 W B Sephus A 173 47.999 0.816 39.167 -0.244 -0.244
3 Ruben Sedillo S 3 50.597 0.787 39.820 -0.653 -0.897
4 Joey Green X 96 47.921 0.831 39.822 -0.003 -0.899
5 Alec Goldsmith S 89 50.740 0.787 39.932 -0.110 -1.009
6 William Twelves X 12 48.077 0.831 39.952 -0.020 -1.029
7 Brian Fipps T 4 49.594 0.811 40.221 -0.269 -1.298
8 Shawn Adams T 186 51.714 0.781 40.389 -0.168 -1.465
9 Daniel Seelig T 71 50.061 0.810 40.549 -0.161 -1.626

10 Larry Brady X 80 48.511 0.838 40.652 -0.103 -1.729
11 Pax Rolfe S 80 51.732 0.787 40.713 -0.061 -1.790
12 Mark Council X 2 49.109 0.831 40.810 -0.096 -1.886
13 Kevin Murphy G 97 50.099 0.824 41.282 -0.472 -2.358
14 Meredith Evans A 73 50.652 0.816 41.332 -0.050 -2.409
15 Jon Pennington A 43 50.749 0.816 41.411 -0.079 -2.488
16 Bill Burnham S 6 52.620 0.787 41.412 -0.001 -2.489
17 Jeremy Brady X 180 49.584 0.838 41.551 -0.139 -2.628
18 Kevin Knop T 34 49.527 0.839 41.553 -0.002 -2.630
19 Michelle Seelig T 171 51.323 0.810 41.572 -0.018 -2.648
20 mark grissom M 76 50.906 0.817 41.590 -0.019 -2.667
21 Stephen French T 16 51.459 0.810 41.682 -0.092 -2.759
22 Jason Stockton S 70 51.625 0.808 41.713 -0.031 -2.790
23 Cody Grissom X 76 51.195 0.817 41.826 -0.113 -2.903
24 Paul Martinez M 17 52.197 0.805 42.019 -0.192 -3.095
25 Kevin Hutchens M 44 51.118 0.823 42.070 -0.052 -3.147
26 Mitchell Russell M 87 54.061 0.781 42.222 -0.152 -3.298
27 Brian Tefft Jr. R 193 47.779 0.884 42.237 -0.015 -3.313
28 Mark Jensen Jr. S 27 52.717 0.805 42.437 -0.201 -3.514
29 Sharon Brillhart L 28 54.400 0.787 42.813 -0.376 -3.890
30 Randy Puls S 77 53.075 0.808 42.885 -0.072 -3.961
31 Anthony Toledano T 18 53.013 0.810 42.941 -0.056 -4.017
32 Rocky Entriken S 41 54.607 0.787 42.976 -0.035 -4.053
33 Shane Hutsell X 196 51.836 0.831 43.076 -0.100 -4.153
34 Lewis durbin R 7 49.134 0.884 43.434 -0.359 -4.511
35 Steve Gilbertson R 32 49.239 0.884 43.527 -0.093 -4.604
36 Brett Hutchens S 4 52.899 0.823 43.536 -0.009 -4.613
37 Jessalyn Adams T 86 55.833 0.781 43.606 -0.070 -4.682
38 Darci Thomas T 22 53.870 0.811 43.689 -0.083 -4.765
39 Henry Brillhart S 48 55.754 0.787 43.878 -0.190 -4.955
40 Eric Hunter T 77 54.550 0.811 44.240 -0.362 -5.317
41 Albert Hermans A 49 52.328 0.847 44.322 -0.082 -5.399
42 James Stowers G 84 53.214 0.835 44.434 -0.112 -5.510
43 Cameron Smith X 1 51.020 0.871 44.438 -0.005 -5.515
44 Cameron Campbell X 37 52.224 0.852 44.495 -0.056 -5.572
45 Mark Sprayberry T 17 57.293 0.781 44.746 -0.251 -5.823
46 Brian Tefft Sr R 93 50.655 0.884 44.779 -0.033 -5.856
47 Martin Wallace G 11 53.390 0.853 45.542 -0.763 -6.618
48 Griffin Clement N 65 54.074 0.857 46.341 -0.800 -7.418
49 Susan Puls L 77 57.410 0.808 46.387 -0.046 -7.464
50 Richard Stowers M 4 56.306 0.835 47.016 -0.628 -8.092
51 Abigail Hovorka S 9 55.864 0.857 47.875 -0.860 -8.952
52 Christian Ortiz Torres N 11 59.609 0.808 48.164 -0.289 -9.241
53 Denton Raabe N 13 55.500 0.871 48.341 -0.176 -9.417
54 israel brumback N 25 56.669 0.871 49.359 -1.018 -10.435
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Overall Indexed Results
Oklahoma Region SCCA Event #4 20 May 2018

Pos Name Class Number Total Time Index TimeIndex

www.ProntoTimingSystem.com

From TopFrom Previous
55 Harvie Austin N 94 60.496 0.816 49.365 -0.006 -10.442
56 Greg Blocker A 69 0.816 No Time  - -9,960.077
57 Zac Blocker A 169 0.816 No Time  - -9,960.077
58 Cindy Dykhouse M 77 0.814 No Time  - -9,960.077
59 Paul Dykhouse M 11 0.831 No Time  - -9,960.077
60 Jim Feinberg M 117 0.871 No Time  - -9,960.077
61 Dwight (Thomas) Feuerborn A 165 0.816 No Time  - -9,960.077
62 Derek Mason A 182 0.816 No Time  - -9,960.077
63 Bill McCreight G 94 0.853 No Time  - -9,960.077
64 Caitlin Murphy N 192 0.781 No Time  - -9,960.077
65 Tom Needham N 14 0.805 No Time  - -9,960.077
66 Connor Pruitt G 42 0.853 No Time  - -9,960.077
67 Darren Garvin R 73 0.884 No Time  - -9,960.077
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Overall Raw Results
Oklahoma Region SCCA Event #4 20 May 2018

Pos Name Class Number Best Time

www.ProntoTimingSystem.com

From Previous From Top
1 Tyler Garling A 171 47.700  -  - 
2 Brian Tefft Jr. R 193 47.779 -0.079 -0.079
3 Joey Green X 96 47.921 -0.142 -0.221
4 W B Sephus A 173 47.999 -0.078 -0.299
5 William Twelves X 12 48.077 -0.078 -0.377
6 Larry Brady X 80 48.511 -0.434 -0.811
7 Mark Council X 2 49.109 -0.598 -1.409
8 Lewis durbin R 7 49.134 -0.025 -1.434
9 Steve Gilbertson R 32 49.239 -0.105 -1.539

10 Kevin Knop T 34 49.527 -0.288 -1.827
11 Jeremy Brady X 180 49.584 -0.057 -1.884
12 Brian Fipps T 4 49.594 -0.010 -1.894
13 Daniel Seelig T 71 50.061 -0.467 -2.361
14 Kevin Murphy G 97 50.099 -0.038 -2.399
15 Ruben Sedillo S 3 50.597 -0.498 -2.897
16 Meredith Evans A 73 50.652 -0.055 -2.952
17 Brian Tefft Sr R 93 50.655 -0.003 -2.955
18 Alec Goldsmith S 89 50.740 -0.085 -3.040
19 Jon Pennington A 43 50.749 -0.009 -3.049
20 mark grissom M 76 50.906 -0.157 -3.206
21 Cameron Smith X 1 51.020 -0.114 -3.320
22 Kevin Hutchens M 44 51.118 -0.098 -3.418
23 Cody Grissom X 76 51.195 -0.077 -3.495
24 Michelle Seelig T 171 51.323 -0.128 -3.623
25 Stephen French T 16 51.459 -0.136 -3.759
26 Jason Stockton S 70 51.625 -0.166 -3.925
27 Shawn Adams T 186 51.714 -0.089 -4.014
28 Pax Rolfe S 80 51.732 -0.018 -4.032
29 Shane Hutsell X 196 51.836 -0.104 -4.136
30 Paul Martinez M 17 52.197 -0.361 -4.497
31 Cameron Campbell X 37 52.224 -0.027 -4.524
32 Albert Hermans A 49 52.328 -0.104 -4.628
33 Bill Burnham S 6 52.620 -0.292 -4.920
34 Mark Jensen Jr. S 27 52.717 -0.097 -5.017
35 Brett Hutchens S 4 52.899 -0.182 -5.199
36 Anthony Toledano T 18 53.013 -0.114 -5.313
37 Randy Puls S 77 53.075 -0.062 -5.375
38 James Stowers G 84 53.214 -0.139 -5.514
39 Martin Wallace G 11 53.390 -0.176 -5.690
40 Darci Thomas T 22 53.870 -0.480 -6.170
41 Mitchell Russell M 87 54.061 -0.191 -6.361
42 Griffin Clement N 65 54.074 -0.013 -6.374
43 Sharon Brillhart L 28 54.400 -0.326 -6.700
44 Eric Hunter T 77 54.550 -0.150 -6.850
45 Rocky Entriken S 41 54.607 -0.057 -6.907
46 Denton Raabe N 13 55.500 -0.893 -7.800
47 Henry Brillhart S 48 55.754 -0.254 -8.054
48 Jessalyn Adams T 86 55.833 -0.079 -8.133
49 Abigail Hovorka S 9 55.864 -0.031 -8.164
50 Richard Stowers M 4 56.306 -0.442 -8.606
51 israel brumback N 25 56.669 -0.363 -8.969
52 Mark Sprayberry T 17 57.293 -0.624 -9.593
53 Susan Puls L 77 57.410 -0.117 -9.710
54 Christian Ortiz Torres N 11 59.609 -2.199 -11.909
55 Harvie Austin N 94 60.496 -0.887 -12.796
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Overall Raw Results
Oklahoma Region SCCA Event #4 20 May 2018

Pos Name Class Number Best Time

www.ProntoTimingSystem.com

From Previous From Top
56 Greg Blocker A 69 99.999 -39.503 -52.299
57 Zac Blocker A 169 99.999 0.000 -52.299
58 Cindy Dykhouse M 77 99.999 0.000 -52.299
59 Paul Dykhouse M 11 99.999 0.000 -52.299
60 Jim Feinberg M 117 99.999 0.000 -52.299
61 Dwight (Thomas) Feuerborn A 165 99.999 0.000 -52.299
62 Derek Mason A 182 99.999 0.000 -52.299
63 Bill McCreight G 94 99.999 0.000 -52.299
64 Caitlin Murphy N 192 99.999 0.000 -52.299
65 Tom Needham N 14 99.999 0.000 -52.299
66 Connor Pruitt G 42 99.999 0.000 -52.299
67 Darren Garvin R 73 99.999 0.000 -52.299
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